MODELLERS SHIPYARD  45 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
1.7 MANTUA
MANTUA  has built its reputation on large, elaborately detailed model ship kits. Their kits use photo-etched
brass, cast metal fittings, cast metal and machined turned brass fittings. The detail provided in their range of
large models is exceptional.
ACHILLES - American Pilot Cutter 1815
Originally named ñAnna Mariaò she was built
in 1815 at the New York dockyards as pilot
boat. The ñAchillesò spent much of her time as
a fast mail boat.
Size: L:565mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:43
Order Code: KTMA794
AMERIGO VESPUCCI - Italian Sail Training Ship
  - Standard
Amerigo Vespucci a 3 mast fully rigged sailing ship is an
exact scale model of the famous school ship of the Italy.
She was launched in 1931 at the Navy`s ship yards of Cas-
tellammare di Staia Naples, and carried out many voyages
before World War II. The period of the war was the only time
the ship has not been active. The elegant, three-masted full
rigger serves as the training vessel of the Italian Naval
Academy.
Size: L:1000mm H:540mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:100
Order Code: KTMA799
AMERIGO VESPUCCIðDeluxe
This is a larger scale model, with much more detail with
brass and gilded fittings and greater detail due to her larger
scale.
Size: L:1250mm H:740mm
Grade: SL4
Scale: 1:84
Order Code: KTMA741
ARM 82 - Dutch Fishing Boat
An attractive model of a typical Dutch fishing
vessel. The hull is flat-bottomed, an aid
against running aground in shallow water.
Size: L:620mm H:430mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:25
Order Code: KTMA781
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  46 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
ALBATROS - US Coastguard
Clipper
A lovely model of the famous American
Clipper "Albatros", built in the Baltimore
shipyards. She was typical of the fast
efficient small ships produced by the
Americans at that time.
Size: L:700mm H:510mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:40
Order Code: KTMA771
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
ARMED PINNANCE 1800
This model is an exact reproduction of a 10 meters long armed
launch, which was used by the different navies during the 19th
century. These launches were armed with naval guns of different
calibre and type; in the bow section a cannon or carronade was
installed while in the stern two more light, small cannons were
placed to be aimed by hand.
Usually, these boats were employed in coastal patrols or in es-
cort services but, also demonstrated their wartime capacity in
surprise actions attacking craft in difficulty. Due to their remark-
able manoeuvrability, they were also in great numbers employed
during landing actions, preceding the main fleet which moved
slower and was more vulnerable.
Size: L:620mm H:460mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:16
Order Code: KTMA748
ASTROLABE
The Astrolabe was a converted fluyt of the French Navy. She
departed Brest on 1 August 1785 under Paul Antoine Fleuriot
de Langle, along with the Boussole under La Perouse. The
expedition vanished mysteriously in 1788 after leaving Botany
Bay on 10 March 1788.
The fate of the expedition was eventually solved by Captain
Peter Dillion in 1827 when he found remnants of the ships the
Astolable and the Boussole at Vanikoro Island in the New
Hebrides. The ships had been wrecked in a storm. Survivors
from one ship had been massacred while survivors from the
other ship had constructed their own
small boat and sailed off the island, never
to be heard from again. Single Planked.
Size: L:1100mm H:965mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:50
Order Code: KTMA773